Management estimates that the net proceeds from this offering will be approximately $   million, after
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions but before deducting other offering expenses. Avnet will use
the net proceeds from this offering, together with approximately $   million of cash and cash equivalents, to fund
its tender offer for $250 million of its outstanding 8.00% Notes due November 15, 2006, as described under
�Prospectus Summary � The Tender Offer.� Avnet will deposit the net proceeds from this offering into an account
pending completion of the Tender Offer. If Avnet acquires less than $250 million of the outstanding 8.00% Notes due
November 15, 2006 in the Tender Offer, any remaining net proceeds will be used for working capital and general
corporate purposes.

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth the actual consolidated cash and cash equivalents, short-term debt and capitalization
of Avnet at April 2, 2005, and these amounts as adjusted to reflect the sale of the notes in this offering and the
application of the net proceeds thereof, together with approximately $   million from cash and cash equivalents,
to repurchase $250 million of its 8.00% Notes due November 15, 2006. See �Use of Proceeds.�

April 2, 2005

Actual As
Adjusted(1)

(in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 594.3 $
Short-term debt:

Bank credit facilities(2) 67.9
Other debt due within one year 0.9

Total short-term debt 68.8

Long-term debt, less amounts due within one year:
8.00% Notes due November 15, 2006(3) 400.0
93/4% Notes due February 15, 2008 475.0
2% Convertible Debentures due March 15, 2034 300.0

  % Notes due   , 2015 (offered hereby) �
Other long-term debt(4) 7.8

Subtotal 1,182.8
Fair value adjustment for hedged 8.00% and 93/4% Notes(4) (1.5)

Total long-term debt 1,181.3

Total debt 1,250.1

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, $1.00 par value 120.7
Additional paid-in capital 568.0
Retained earnings 1,235.8
Cumulative other comprehensive income 222.9
Treasury stock, at cost (0.1)

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Total shareholders� equity 2,147.3

Total capitalization $ 3,397.4

(1) The as adjusted balances assume the issuance and application of the proceeds from the notes offered hereby,
together with approximately $   million of cash and cash equivalents, to repurchase $250 million of the
8.00% Notes due November 15, 2006.